

## Property Tax Financing Experts in Rio Grande Valley Launch New Website

/EINPresswire.com/ Rio Tax, a Division of Propel Financial Services, Launches New Website Designed by Dallas Internet Marketing Firm Advice Interactive Group

McAllen, TX – Residents in the Rio Grande Valley region of South Texas pay property taxes each year to their respective county offices. Rio Tax is available to help residents who find themselves behind on their property taxes by offering property tax loans. In order to better serve their clients throughout the Rio Grande Valley, Rio Tax recently partnered with Advice Interactive Group, an <u>Internet marketing firm in Dallas</u>, to launch a new website.

Failure to pay <u>property taxes in Texas</u> can result in extra penalties, fees, and in the worst cases, foreclosure on a home or building. Rio Tax's goal is to prevent these outcomes and to save South Texas taxpayers from financial ruin. Depending on the property type, taxpayers can qualify for a residential or <u>commercial property tax loan</u> in just four simple steps.

RioTax's corporate headquarters are located at: 809 E. Esperanza Ave., Suite B McAllen, TX 78501 855-656-3728

The new Rio Tax website has detailed information about the steps a home or business owner needs to take in order to qualify for a loan. Applications can be submitted online through a convenient step-by-step form, and help is always available through Rio Tax's phone services. Bills to Rio Tax can be paid online using the tab at the top of the new navigation bar.

The entire website can also be translated into Spanish.

## About RioTax

Rio Tax provides property tax relief for residents and businesses in the Rio Grande Valley of South Texas. Within three days of the initial loan application, Rio Tax can pay outstanding property taxes directly to the county tax offices and thereby relieve taxpayers of their debt to the county. There is no credit check and guaranteed low monthly payments when residents choose to work with Rio Tax. Call today for South Texas property tax relief: 855-656-3728

Media Contact:

Press Release courtesy of Online PR Media: <u>http://bit.ly/VXywsg</u>

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/134729062

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.